

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10959/2013

TARSEM KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19227-19228/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms. I. Abenla, Adv.

Mr. P. D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Dawar, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G.M. Kawasa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 10959/2013

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that although by order dated 07.08.2014 of this court two weeks time, as last chance, was given to the

Contd....2

learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice in correct address to the unserved respondent nos. 1, 2, 6, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13 and 15, yet he has not done the needful so far. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

SLP(C) No. 19227-19228/2013

Four weeks time, as last chance, is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the office report. The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List on 08.01.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar