

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
19227-19228/2013

LALIT KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF J&K & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. D. Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Alok Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the matter has already been directed to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in chambers. The office report further is that the learned Counsel for the Petitioner has filed two applications, one for impleadment and the other for substituted service, which are defective. The learned Counsel shall rectify the defects whatever has been found in these applications within two weeks failing which appropriate orders shall follow.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar