

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10959/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2012
in LAPSW No. 43/2010 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

TARSEM KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 02/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Daggar Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Raj Shekhar Rao, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Muthukrishnan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSince fresh addresses have been supplied, let fresh
notice be issued to the unserved respondents.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.02.03
16:31:44 IST
Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER