

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 7-8/2015 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).19227-19228/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2012
in LPASW No. 31/2010,06/11/2012 in LPASW No. 49/2010 passed by the
High Court of J & K at Jammu)

LALIT KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and office report)

Date: 14/05/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For I.A.7-8 Mr. Sumit Singh, Adv
Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

th seeks permission to withdraw these applications wi

liberty to seek appropriate remedy as against the common
judgment and order dated 25th February, 2010 passed by the
High Court of Jammu and Kashmir in SWP No.1763 of 2009.

Signature Not Verified

Permission and liberty granted.

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.05.15

I.A. Nos.7-8 are dismissed as withdrawn.

14:23:01 IST
Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER