

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10959/2013

TARSEM KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of proforma respondents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Ayushman Kotwal, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for deletion of the unserved respondent nos. 6, 8, 9, 11 to 13 and 15 from the array of parties. The same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS