

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A.No.3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.  
10959/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2012  
in LAPSW No.43/2010 passed by the High Court of J & K at Jammu)

TARSEM KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU &amp; KASHMIR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of proforma respondents)

Date : 22/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal,AOR  
Ms. Vidhushi Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ayushman Kotwal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,AOR

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion of proforma respondent  
Nos.6,8,9,11,12,13 & 15 is allowed at the risk of the  
petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
RASHMI DHYANI  
Date: 2016.08.26

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

11:34:52 IST

Reason:

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER