

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10959/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2012 in LAPSW No.43/2010 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

TARSEM KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.19227-19228/2013 (With Office Report)

Date : 25/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

Counsel for the partiesMr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Mr. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P. D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ayushaman Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravish Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for respondent no.1 seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit, list these matters after three weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master