

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10959/2013

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 06-11-2012
IN LAPSW NO.43/2010 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

TARSEM KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.19227-19228/2013 (XVI-A)

Date : 05-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

Counsel for the partiesMr. Bharat Sangal, AOR
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Vidhushi Garg, Adv.
Ms. Spandara Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gutpa, Adv.Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ayushman Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AORMr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
M. Shoeb Alam, AORMs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, six weeks' time is granted to the respondent-University to file affidavit with respect to para 13 of the impugned judgment passed by the High Court.

Put up thereafter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER