

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10959/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2012 in LAPSW No.43/2010 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

TARSEM KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 19227-19228/2013 (XVI-A)

(IA No.93185/2017-impleading party and IA No.93195/2017-I/A FOR PLACING ON RECORD ADDITIONAL FACTS and IA No.113388/2017-impleading party)

SLP(C) No...../2017 Diary No(s). 35391/2017 (XVI-A)

(IA No.121738/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 31450/2017 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 06-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Moazzam Ali, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sumit Singh Somria, Adv.

For Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anandh Venkataramani, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR

Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravish Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on any Tuesday after the ensuing summer
vacation, 2018 for hearing.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST. REGISTRAR