

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10959/2013

TARSEM KUMAR AND OS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only slp(c) 10959/13 and 8792/18 to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8792/2018 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 01-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Karthik Sundar, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10959/2013

Issue fresh notice of alternative arrangement to the unserved petitioners.

List again on 4.11.2019.

SLP(C) No. 8792/2018

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has not filed spare copies hence notice could not be issued. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG