

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10959/2013

TARSEM KUMAR AND OS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only 8792/18 to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8792/2018 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 29-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Nagakatti Uday, Adv.

Mr. Anish Roy, Adv.
Mr. Satya Ranjan Swain, Adv.

Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 8792 of 2018

One week's time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file spare copies of the petition failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER