

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10959/2013

TARSEM KUMAR AND OS. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only 8792/18 to be listed )

Date : 04-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagar Katti Kartik Uday, AOR  
Ms. Liamon Rani Boro, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR  
Mr. G. M. Kawoosa, Adv.Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR  
Mr. Karthik Sunder, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAppearance: Ms. Liamon Rani Boro, Ld. Counsel present on behalf  
of the Petitioner.Mr. Karthik Sunder, Ld. Counsel present on behalf of  
the Respondent.

Service of notice is complete on Petitioner Nos. 2, 12, 16, 18, 20, 23, 26, 38, 39, 42, 44, 53, 55, 57 to 69 but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

Notice of alternative arrangement could not be served to other Petitioners as postal remarks shows "undelivered". No other address

is available with the Registry.

Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

**SURINDER S. RATHI**  
Registrar

pm