

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10959/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2012 in LPSW No. 43/2010 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Jammu)

TARSEM KUMAR AND OS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A NO. 111475/2022 IN SLP (c) NO. 19227-28/2013 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19227-19228/2013 (XVI-A)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 111475/2022
IA No. 111475/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 02-12-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Ms. Mamta Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. Palak Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Karthik Sundar, Adv.

Ms. Zehra Khan, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR

Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravish Singh, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Mr. Sarthak Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A NO. 111475/2022 IN SLP (C) NO. 19227-28/2013

List on 09.12.2022.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)