

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10959/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2012 in LPSW No. 43/2010 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Jammu)

TARSEM KUMAR AND OS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19227-19228/2013 (XVI-A)

Date : 01-03-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For applicant(s)

Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Avi Srivastava, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR  
Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR  
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Ms. Zehra Khan, AOR  
Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR  
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR  
Ms. Nidhi, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list these matters after ensuing Holi vacation.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

